MHPC), the parent company of MHP, the leading international agro-industrial group headquartered in
Ukraine, was advised that the Saudi Agricultural and Livestock Investment Company (SALIC), a wholly owned
subsidiary of the Public Investment Fund (PIF) of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia (KSA), has acquired 13,514,563
(thirteen million five hundred fourteen thousand five hundred sixty-three) of MHP SE's GDRs on the market. SALIC
currently holds 12.6% of the company's total outstanding shares.

For Investor Relations enquiries, please contact:
Anastasia Sobotiuk                              +38 050 339 29 99
                                                           +357 99 76 71 26                      a.sobotyuk@mhp.com.ua